Le dossier de consultation peut être retiré la Mairie de Monatélé, à la Structure Interne de 

Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics (SIGAMP) tél : __, contre présentation d’une quittance 

de versement à la Recette Municipale de Monatélé d’une somme de 35 000 (trente-cinq mille) 

francs FCFA 

Caution de soumission : 

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à son offre administrative une caution délivrée par une 

banque agrée par le Ministère en charge des finances d’un montant de 200 000 (deux cent mille) 

francs CFA par lot.

[...]

The tender may be acquired from the internal structure for administrative management of pubic 

contracts of the Monatélé Council phone number: __, immediately after publication of this notice against 

payment (delivery of the original receipt payment) a non-refundable fee at the Monatélé’s council 

treasury of the sum of 35 000(thirty five thousand) CFA F. 

7- Tenders presentation 

The documents that constitute the tender are divided into one part contained in a sealed envelope as 

follows: 

Envelope A containing the administrative documents and containing the financial allocation. The 

above-mentioned tenders presented as such will be inserted in a simple envelope bearing only the main